



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5002 of 2025

DUSHYANT SINHA *versus* SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER (REVENUE)

Order Sheet

30/10/2025	Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.1 & 2. Mr. Sanjeev Sahu, counsel for respondents No. 4 & 5. Mr. Pawan Kashyap, counsel for respondents No. 8 & 10. None appears for other respondents. Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted three weeks time to file reply. List this case in the month of December 2025. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge